The problem

A model of Heller 2000W fan heater has been recalled. The heaters do not comply with the required New Zealand safety standards. The internal wiring may contact moving parts, causing fire and burn risk.

Details

Model FHH20A with batch number 0514 is being recalled. The product was sold at Bunnings stores nationally from April to November 2014.

What to do

Check the back of your heater for the batch number. If your product has batch number 0514, stop using your heater, switch it off and unplug it. Contact your nearest Bunnings store for a full refund.

To find your nearest Bunnings store, call 09 978 2200 or go to www.bunnings.co.nz.

For more information contact gaf@gafcontrol.com.au.